## SACRAMENTO LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMISSION LEGAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Sacramento Local Agency Formation Commission on Wednesday March 5, 2025, at 5:30 pm or as soon thereafter as is practicable, shall conduct a public hearing to

1) Consider and Adopt CEQA Categorical Exemption 15320 and the Reorganization of Del Paso Manor Water District into Sacramento Suburban Water District (LAFCo Project #2024-01). Specifically, the reorganization involves the dissolution of the Del Paso Manor Water District (DPMWD) and the annexation of the DPMWD service area into the Sacramento Suburban Water District. Per Government Code Sections 56853 and 57077.1(c), the Commission has no discretion to deny the reorganization proposal and the dissolution will be ordered without an election or a protest hearing. DPMWD provides water services to a community within Arden/Arcade located in the area generally bounded by Marconi Avenue, Cottage Way, Eastern Avenue, and Watt Avenue. Please contact the LAFCo office at (916) 874-6458 for specific parcel numbers or additional information.

The hearings will be held in the Board Chambers, 700 H Street, Room 1450, Sacramento, California.

# PUBLIC MAY ADDRESS THE COMMISSION ON MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA

#### VIEW MEETING

The meeting is videotaped and cablecast live on Metrocable 14 on the Comcast, and AT&T U-Verse Systems. It is closed captioned for hearing impaired viewers and livestreamed at <a href="http://metro14live.saccounty.gov">http://metro14live.saccounty.gov</a>.

### **MEETING MATERIALS**

The on-line version of the agenda and associated material is available at <a href="https://saclafco.saccounty.gov/Pages/default.aspx">https://saclafco.saccounty.gov/Pages/default.aspx</a>. Some documents may not be posted on-line because of size or format (maps, site plans, renderings). Contact the Commission office at (916) 874-6458 to obtain copies of documents.

### **ACCOMODATIONS**

If there is a need for an accommodation pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), medical reasons or for other needs, please contact the Clerk of the Board by telephone at (916) 874-5411 (voice) and CA Relay Services 711 or Boardclerk@saccounty.gov prior to the meeting.

For further information contact Sacramento LAFCo; (916) 874-6458, or <a href="https://www.saclafco.org">www.saclafco.org</a>

PUBLICATION: DAILY RECORDER

NOTICE PREPARATION DATE: February 7, 2025

PUBLISH DATE: Once, February 12, 2025

BILLING: José C. Henríquez, Executive Officer

Sacramento LAFCo 1112 "I" Street, Suite 100 Sacramento, California 95814

henriquezi@saclafco.org

(916)874-6458